--   2,373,975 shares of common stock reserved for issuance pursuant to
   outstanding common stock purchase warrants at an exercise price of
   $5.92 per share.

   19

   DILUTION

   Our net tangible book value as of December 31, 2002 was $53.9 million or
$1.35 per share. Net tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our
net tangible book value, which is our total tangible assets less total
liabilities, by the number of outstanding shares of common stock. After giving
effect to the receipt of the proceeds from this offering, assuming a public
offering price of $18.32 per share, and after deducting the underwriting
discounts and commissions and all estimated offering expenses payable by us, our
net tangible book value as of December 31, 2002 would have been approximately
$122.4 million, or $2.79 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro
forma net tangible book value of $1.44 per share to existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution of $15.53 per share to new investors purchasing shares at the
assumed public offering price. The following table illustrates the per share
dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share.....   $ 18.32
  Net tangible book value per share as of December 31,
   2002.....  $  1.35
  Increase per share attributable to new investors.....  $  1.44
Net tangible book value per share after offering.....   $  2.79
   -------
Dilution per share to new investors.....   $ 15.53
   =======

   As of December 31, 2002, there were options outstanding to purchase a total
of 4,838,657 shares of common stock at a weighted average exercise price of
$11.57 per share and common stock purchase warrants outstanding to purchase a
total of 2,373,975 shares of common stock at an exercise price of $5.92 per
share. To the extent that any of these options or warrants are exercised and
shares are issued, there will be further dilution to new public investors.

   20

   SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA